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DISTRICT 9685 YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAM 
District Committee Contacts as at July 2023 

 
CHAIR 
PDG John Wakefield OAM and  
PDG Susan Wakefield OAM 
 

Mobile: 0418 411 449 (John)  
               0412 146 055 (Susan) 
Email: chair@rotaryyouthexchange.net.au  
 

SECRETARY 
Michelle Westlund 
 

Mobile: 0418 474 377 
Email: secretary@rotaryyouthexchange.net.au  
 

TREASURER 
Warren Soos 
 

Mobile: 0418 960 895 
Email: wlloyds2104@gmail.com 
 

PLACEMENT OFFICER 
Pam Bennett 
 

Mobile: 0414 189 210 
Email: tompambennett@hotmail.com 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR / NORTH SHORE & 
BEACHES COORDINATOR 
Sue Rice 
 

Mobile: 0417 218 714 
Email: suerice32@gmail.com    
 

 

DISTRICT COORDINATORS 
 

BLUE MOUNTAINS,   
WESTERN SYDNEY & 
HAWKESBURY 

Norm & Cheryl Kitto Mobile: 0409 619 548 (Norm) 
               0488 852 769 (Cheryl) 
Email: normkitto@bigpond.com  
            Cheryla9@bigpond.net.au   

RIVERSIDE & HILLS Winnie Yip 
 
 
Janelle Craig 

Mobile: 0404 925 372 
Email: winnie.yip1@gmail.com 
 
Mobile: 0412 666 555 
Email: janelle.craig@hotmail.com   
 

CENTRAL COAST Brad Garraway 
 

Mobile: 0419 790 265 
Email: bgarraway5@gmail.com  

NORTH SHORE & 
BEACHES 

Barry Starr 
 
 
Katie Graham 
 
 
John Zhang 

Mobile: 0417 905 170 
Email: barryastarr@gmail.com 
 
Mobile: 0401 405 187 
Email: Katherine.graham@hotmail.com  
 
Mobile: 0424 101 822 
Email: john.zhang@cmigroup.com.au  
 

 


